Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM 195
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech Dual Port D-Sub Connectors provide the means to
increase I/O without utilizing added PC board space.  They are
available with three stacked heights, four mounting and grounding
options and a variety of size and gender combinations. Our design
conforms to all applicable requirements of MIL-C-24308 D, ISO

0.50mm [.020"] CeNTerliNe
PCb SerieS
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
A = .100” centerline
in-line footprint
B = .049” centerline
staggered footprint
C = .039" centerline
staggered footprint
D = .039" centerline
inline footprint
E = .020" centerline
horizontal SMT
PCB
SERIES
INDICATOR
PCB = LIF Flex
Circuit
Connector
POSITIONS
02 thru 21
ENTRY ANGLE
T = Top entry
SA = Side entry
SB = Reverse side entry
(.100" centerline only)
ROW SPACING
Blank = Single Row
20 = 2.00mm PCB
Row Spacing
(Type C)
25 = 2.5mm PCB
Row Spacing
(Type B)
SMT = Surface Mount
(Type B, C)
20
OPTIONS
Add designator(s) to end of part number
HT= Hi-Temp insulator for Hi-Temp soldering
processes up to 260°C
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
A T10
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM196
SIDE ENTRY .039" THRU-HOLETOP ENTRY .039" THRU-HOLE
A
B
C
.217
[5.50]
.039 [1.00] .102
[2.60]
.118
[3.00]
.217
[5.50]
.039 [1.00]
C
B